G.N. (E.) 837 of 2011

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS
ACCOUNTANCY SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Accountancy subsector :

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate Number Name of Candidate Address
1 LI KA CHEUNG ERIC SUITE 19A, TOWER 6, THE LEIGHTON
HILL, 2B BROADWOOD ROAD, HONG
KONG
2 MA CHUN FUNG FLAT C, 12/F, 42 BROADWAY, MEI FOO
HORACE SUN CHUEN, KOWLOON
3 AU SIU CHEUNG 25TH FLOOR, WING ON CENTRE, 111
ALBERT CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, SHEUNG
WAN, HONG KONG
4 LAM CHI YUEN ROOM 1801-02, 18/F, TUNG WAH
(NELSON) MANSION, 199-203 HENNESSY ROAD,
WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
5 CHENG YUK WO 22/F., CHINA HONG KONG TOWER, 8-12
(ERIK) HENNESSY ROAD, HONG KONG
6 NG KAM WAH FLAT D, 16/F., TOWER 8§, BAUHINIA
WEBSTER GARDEN, 11 TONG CHUN STREET,
TSEUNG KWAN O, N.T.
7 YEUNG KAI CHEUNG  SUITE 1006, BANK OF AMERICA TOWER,
PATRICK 12 HARCOURT ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG
8 CHAU SUET FUNG FLAT B, 41/F, TOWER 3, ONE SILVERSEA,
DILYS 18 HOI FAI ROAD, TAI KOK TSUI,
KOWLOON
9 PO KAM MAN 11C, SHING LOONG COURT, 13 DRAGON

TERRACE, TIN HAU TEMPLE ROAD, HONG
KONG



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

HO CHIU PING
(DENNIS HO)

CHIU LAI KUEN
SUSANNA

CHONG YIU KAN
SHERMAN

LUNG PUI LAN
STELLA (STELLA
CHO)

HO HUNG WAI (BEN)

LAU SIM (VIVIAN)

YUEN TSZ CHUN

LAM OI YAN FIONA

YEUNG CHUN WAI
ANTHONY

MOK KOON YIP
(EDWIN)

TAM HOK LAM
TOMMY
LO WA KEI ROY

LEUNG KAI CHEONG
KENNETH

CHOW SIU LUI

CHAN MEI BO MABEL

WONG HIN WING
(SIMON)

WAN HO YUEN
TERENCE

FLAT A, 46/F, TOWER 1, PARK TOWERS,
NO.1 KING'S ROAD, TIN HAU, HK

1/F, HK SPINNERS INDUSTRIAL
BUILDING, PHASE I & 11, 800 CHEUNG SHA
WAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG

FLAT E, 12TH FLOOR, BLOCK 5, JUNIPER
MANSIONS, WHAMPOA GARDEN,
HUNGHOM

Cl, 2/F, TOWER C, WILSHIRE TOWERS, 200
TIN HAU TEMPLE ROAD, HONG KONG

27/F, MANHATTAN PLACE, 23 WANG TAI
ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, HONG KONG

14A, TAK LEE COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
113 WAN CHAI ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG
KONG

5/F., HO LEE COMMERCIAL BLDG., 38
D'AGUILAR ST., CENTRAL, HONG KONG

ROOM 905-909, YU TO SANG BUILDING, 37
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG

FLAT 04, 20/F, BLOCK B, PARKWAY
COURT, 4 PARK ROAD, MID-LEVELS,
HONG KONG

UNIT 05-06, 11/F., COSCO TOWER, 183
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG

HOUSE D5, REGALIA BAY, 88 WONG MA
KOK ROAD, STANLEY, HONG KONG

43/F, THE LEE GARDENS, 33 HYSAN
AVENUE, CAUSEWAY BAY, HK

14A, TAK LEE COMMERCIAL BUILDING,
113 WANCHAI ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG
KONG

KPMG, 8TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG

SUITE 2208-11, 22/F, TOWER ONE, TIMES
SQUARE, 1 MATHESON STREET,
CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG KONG

SUITE 1101, SHUN KWONG COMMERCIAL
BUILDING, 8 DES VOEUX ROAD WEST,
HONG KONG

16C CARMEL HEIGHT, BELAIR GARDEN,
SHA TIN, N.T.



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

SHING MO HAN
YVONNE (YVONNE
LAW)

FUNG YING WAI
WILSON

CHENG CHUNG
CHING RAYMOND

LEE KIN (ARTHUR)

YEUNG CHI WAI
(EDWIN)

TOU KIN CHUEN
(ROGER)

LAU VIVIAN VI KUEN

SHUI CHEUK TING
(FELIX)

WU TAK LUNG
(BERNARD)

MACPHERSON
AYESHA ABBAS

FUNG HENRY

YAM CHI MING
STEPHEN

CHAN CHI KONG
(MORISON)

WONG LUNG TAK
PATRICK

MULLENS FRANCIS
ROBERT

YAN MAN SING
FRANKIE

CHOW KWONG FAI
EDWARD

CHAN KWOK WAI

(PATRICK K W CHAN)

CHOW YEUNG TUEN
RICHARD

SUN DAVID TAK KEI

35/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88
QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG

FLAT 26E, TUNG HOI MANSION, TAIKOO
SHING, HONG KONG

31/F, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

15/F, HARBOUR CENTRE, 25 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG

12/F, LUCKY BUILDING, 39 WELLINGTON
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

FLAT B, 12/F, WINBASE CENTRE, 208
QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG

33A+B, TOWER 2, VICTORIA TOWERS, 188
CANTON ROAD, T.S.T., KLN.

ROOM 902, BLOCK 24, HENG FA CHUEN,
CHAI WAN, HONG KONG

7/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY,
HONG KONG

KPMG, 8TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG

FLAT 8A, 8/F, HING HON BUILDING, 63B
BONHAM ROAD, HONG KONG

ROOM 502, KIN TAK FUNG COMM BLDG,
467 HENNESSY RD, CAUSEWAY BAY, HK

1/F, HOUSE 12, MONTE VILLAS, 6 MONTE
PATH, KAU TO SHAN, SHATIN, NT, HONG
KONG

FLAT 6A, CUMINE COURT, 52 KING'S
ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG

GARDEN FLOOR, 76 CHUNG HOM KOK RD,
STANLEY, HK

5/F, HUTCHISON HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG

10 STEWART TERRACE, THE PEAK, HONG
KONG

45/F, SUN HUNG KAI CTRE, 30 HARBOUR
ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG

HOUSE NO. 1, OLEANDER PATH,
MONTEREY, PALM SPRINGS, YUEN LONG,
N.T.

ROOM 301, BOWEN MANSION, 7C BOWEN
ROAD, HONG KONG



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

SUN PO YUEN
(RICHARD SUN)

LAM SIN LAI JUDY
(JUDY TSUI)

CHOI YI TAK
(ROSANNA)
WONG WANG TAI

CHAN CLEMENT KAM
WING

TSAI WING CHUNG
PHILIP
SHIU SHU MING

YUEN SHU TONG

LAIKAR YAN (DEREK)

TONG CARLSON

WAI CHI KIN VICTOR

CHOY KAI SING

YIP NGAI HANG

LEUNG WING ON
LOUIS

IP KOON WING
ERNEST (ERNEST IP)

CHAN SUI KUEN
AGNES

YUNG KIN

SO KAI KUEN
(TERENCE SO)

FLATF, 10/F, BLOCK 2, BAYVIEW
GARDEN, 633 CASTLE PEAK ROAD,
TSUEN WAN, N.T.

B2, 12/F EVERGREEN VILLA, 43 STUBBS
ROAD, HK

SUITES 1201-4, TOWER 2, THE GATEWAY,
25-27 CANTON RD., TST., KLN., HONG
KONG

FLATF, 6/F, BLOCK 3, KORNHILL
GARDEN, QUARRY BAY, H.K.

25/F, WING ON CENTRE, 111 CONNOUGHT
ROAD CENTRAL, SHEUNG WAN, HONG
KONG

35/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88
QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG

HOUSE C11, FORTUNE GARDEN, 72 TING
KOK ROAD, TAI PO

ROOM 1001-1003, 10/F, MANULIFE
PROVIDENT FUNDS PLACE, 345 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG

35/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88
QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG

UNIT 1502, 15/F, WAGA COMMERCIAL
CENTRE, 99 WELLINGTON STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG

FLAT C, 3/F, BLOCK 1, PROVIDENT
CENTRE, NORTH POINT

FLAT D, 40/F, BLOCK 2, SKYTOWER, 38
SUNG WONG TOI ROAD, TO KWA WAN,
KOWLOON

FLAT E, 16/F., TOWER 10, PARK AVENUE,
18 HOI TING ROAD, KOWLOON

ROOM 1, 12/F., TAI SANG BANK
BUILDING, WING ON STREET, 132 DES
VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HK

FLAT C, 26/F, TOWER 5, THE LEGEND, 23
TAI HANG DRIVE, HK

FLAT G, 28/F, BLOCK 8, THE BELCHER'S, 89
POK FU LAM ROAD, WEST POINT, HONG
KONG

FLAT D, 31ST FLOOR, BLOCK 2, ISLAND
PLACE, NO. 55 TANNER ROAD, NORTH
POINT, HK

RM 2203B, KAISER CENTRE, 18 CENTRE
STREET, SAI YING PUN, H.K.



65 KUNG YIU FAI 1105, COSCO TOWER, 183 QUEEN'S ROAD
RONALD CENTRAL

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011 LI Sau-fung, Natalie Returning Officer

for the Accountancy subsector



