## ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap. 541, sub. leg. I) (Section 18 of the Regulation)

## NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS

## ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ELECTIONS ACCOUNTANCY SUBSECTOR

Polling Date: 11 December 2011

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Accountancy subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form				
Candidate Number	Name of Candidate	Address		
1	LI KA CHEUNG ERIC	SUITE 19A, TOWER 6, THE LEIGHTON HILL, 2B BROADWOOD ROAD, HONG KONG		
2	MA CHUN FUNG HORACE	FLAT C, 12/F, 42 BROADWAY, MEI FOO SUN CHUEN, KOWLOON		
3	AU SIU CHEUNG ALBERT	25TH FLOOR, WING ON CENTRE, 111 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, SHEUNG WAN, HONG KONG		
4	LAM CHI YUEN (NELSON)	ROOM 1801-02, 18/F, TUNG WAH MANSION, 199-203 HENNESSY ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG		
5	CHENG YUK WO (ERIK)	22/F., CHINA HONG KONG TOWER, 8-12 HENNESSY ROAD, HONG KONG		
6	NG KAM WAH WEBSTER	FLAT D, 16/F., TOWER 8, BAUHINIA GARDEN, 11 TONG CHUN STREET, TSEUNG KWAN O, N.T.		
7	YEUNG KAI CHEUNG PATRICK	SUITE 1006, BANK OF AMERICA TOWER, 12 HARCOURT ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG		
8	CHAU SUET FUNG DILYS	FLAT B, 41/F, TOWER 3, ONE SILVERSEA, 18 HOI FAI ROAD, TAI KOK TSUI, KOWLOON		
9	PO KAM MAN	11C, SHING LOONG COURT, 13 DRAGON TERRACE, TIN HAU TEMPLE ROAD, HONG KONG		

10	HO CHIU PING (DENNIS HO)	FLAT A, 46/F, TOWER 1, PARK TOWERS, NO.1 KING'S ROAD, TIN HAU, HK
11	CHIU LAI KUEN SUSANNA	1/F, HK SPINNERS INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, PHASE I & II, 800 CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
12	CHONG YIU KAN SHERMAN	FLAT E, 12TH FLOOR, BLOCK 5, JUNIPER MANSIONS, WHAMPOA GARDEN, HUNGHOM
13	LUNG PUI LAN STELLA (STELLA CHO)	C1, 2/F, TOWER C, WILSHIRE TOWERS, 200 TIN HAU TEMPLE ROAD, HONG KONG
14	HO HUNG WAI (BEN)	27/F, MANHATTAN PLACE, 23 WANG TAI ROAD, KOWLOON BAY, HONG KONG
15	LAU SIM (VIVIAN)	14A, TAK LEE COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 113 WAN CHAI ROAD, WAN CHAI, HONG KONG
16	YUEN TSZ CHUN	5/F., HO LEE COMMERCIAL BLDG., 38 D'AGUILAR ST., CENTRAL, HONG KONG
17	LAM OI YAN FIONA	ROOM 905-909, YU TO SANG BUILDING, 37 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
18	YEUNG CHUN WAI ANTHONY	FLAT 04, 20/F, BLOCK B, PARKWAY COURT, 4 PARK ROAD, MID-LEVELS, HONG KONG
19	MOK KOON YIP (EDWIN)	UNIT 05-06, 11/F., COSCO TOWER, 183 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
20	TAM HOK LAM TOMMY	HOUSE D5, REGALIA BAY, 88 WONG MA KOK ROAD, STANLEY, HONG KONG
21	LO WA KEI ROY	43/F, THE LEE GARDENS, 33 HYSAN AVENUE, CAUSEWAY BAY, HK
22	LEUNG KAI CHEONG KENNETH	14A, TAK LEE COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 113 WANCHAI ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
23	CHOW SIU LUI	KPMG, 8TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
24	CHAN MEI BO MABEL	SUITE 2208-11, 22/F, TOWER ONE, TIMES SQUARE, 1 MATHESON STREET, CAUSEWAY BAY, HONG KONG
25	WONG HIN WING (SIMON)	SUITE 1101, SHUN KWONG COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 8 DES VOEUX ROAD WEST, HONG KONG
26	WAN HO YUEN TERENCE	16C CARMEL HEIGHT, BELAIR GARDEN, SHA TIN, N.T.

27	SHING MO HAN YVONNE (YVONNE LAW)	35/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
28	FUNG YING WAI WILSON	FLAT 26E, TUNG HOI MANSION, TAIKOO SHING, HONG KONG
29	CHENG CHUNG CHING RAYMOND	31/F, GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
30	LEE KIN (ARTHUR)	15/F, HARBOUR CENTRE, 25 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
31	YEUNG CHI WAI (EDWIN)	12/F, LUCKY BUILDING, 39 WELLINGTON STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
32	TOU KIN CHUEN (ROGER)	FLAT B, 12/F, WINBASE CENTRE, 208 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
33	LAU VIVIAN VI KUEN	33A+B, TOWER 2, VICTORIA TOWERS, 188 CANTON ROAD, T.S.T., KLN.
34	SHUI CHEUK TING (FELIX)	ROOM 902, BLOCK 24, HENG FA CHUEN, CHAI WAN, HONG KONG
35	WU TAK LUNG (BERNARD)	7/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
36	MACPHERSON AYESHA ABBAS	KPMG, 8TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
37	FUNG HENRY	FLAT 8A, 8/F, HING HON BUILDING, 63B BONHAM ROAD, HONG KONG
38	YAM CHI MING STEPHEN	ROOM 502, KIN TAK FUNG COMM BLDG, 467 HENNESSY RD, CAUSEWAY BAY, HK
39	CHAN CHI KONG (MORISON)	1/F, HOUSE 12, MONTE VILLAS, 6 MONTE PATH, KAU TO SHAN, SHATIN, NT, HONG KONG
40	WONG LUNG TAK PATRICK	FLAT 6A, CUMINE COURT, 52 KING'S ROAD, NORTH POINT, HONG KONG
41	MULLENS FRANCIS ROBERT	GARDEN FLOOR, 76 CHUNG HOM KOK RD, STANLEY, HK
42	YAN MAN SING FRANKIE	5/F, HUTCHISON HOUSE, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
43	CHOW KWONG FAI EDWARD	10 STEWART TERRACE, THE PEAK, HONG KONG
44	CHAN KWOK WAI (PATRICK K W CHAN)	45/F, SUN HUNG KAI CTRE, 30 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG
45	CHOW YEUNG TUEN RICHARD	HOUSE NO. 1, OLEANDER PATH, MONTEREY, PALM SPRINGS, YUEN LONG, N.T.
46	SUN DAVID TAK KEI	ROOM 301, BOWEN MANSION, 7C BOWEN ROAD, HONG KONG

47	SUN PO YUEN (RICHARD SUN)	FLAT F, 10/F, BLOCK 2, BAYVIEW GARDEN, 633 CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN, N.T.
48	LAM SIN LAI JUDY (JUDY TSUI)	B2, 12/F EVERGREEN VILLA, 43 STUBBS ROAD, H.K
49	CHOI YI TAK (ROSANNA)	SUITES 1201-4, TOWER 2, THE GATEWAY, 25-27 CANTON RD., TST., KLN., HONG KONG
50	WONG WANG TAI	FLAT F, 6/F, BLOCK 3, KORNHILL GARDEN, QUARRY BAY, H.K.
51	CHAN CLEMENT KAM WING	25/F, WING ON CENTRE, 111 CONNOUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, SHEUNG WAN, HONG KONG
52	TSAI WING CHUNG PHILIP	35/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
53	SHIU SHU MING	HOUSE C11, FORTUNE GARDEN, 72 TING KOK ROAD, TAI PO
54	YUEN SHU TONG	ROOM 1001-1003, 10/F, MANULIFE PROVIDENT FUNDS PLACE, 345 NATHAN ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
55	LAI KAR YAN (DEREK)	35/F, ONE PACIFIC PLACE, 88 QUEENSWAY, HONG KONG
56	TONG CARLSON	UNIT 1502, 15/F, WAGA COMMERCIAL CENTRE, 99 WELLINGTON STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG
57	WAI CHI KIN VICTOR	FLAT C, 3/F, BLOCK 1, PROVIDENT CENTRE, NORTH POINT
58	CHOY KAI SING	FLAT D, 40/F, BLOCK 2, SKYTOWER, 38 SUNG WONG TOI ROAD, TO KWA WAN, KOWLOON
59	YIP NGAI HANG	FLAT E, 16/F., TOWER 10, PARK AVENUE, 18 HOI TING ROAD, KOWLOON
60	LEUNG WING ON LOUIS	ROOM 1, 12/F., TAI SANG BANK BUILDING, WING ON STREET, 132 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HK
61	IP KOON WING ERNEST (ERNEST IP)	FLAT C, 26/F, TOWER 5, THE LEGEND, 23 TAI HANG DRIVE, HK
62	CHAN SUI KUEN AGNES	FLAT G, 28/F, BLOCK 8, THE BELCHER'S, 89 POK FU LAM ROAD, WEST POINT, HONG KONG
63	YUNG KIN	FLAT D, 31ST FLOOR, BLOCK 2, ISLAND PLACE, NO. 55 TANNER ROAD, NORTH POINT, HK
64	SO KAI KUEN (TERENCE SO)	RM 2203B, KAISER CENTRE, 18 CENTRE STREET, SAI YING PUN, H.K.

65

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of Members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for that subsector on 11 December 2011.

22 November 2011

LI Sau-fung, Natalie Returning Officer for the Accountancy subsector